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Slirl U. M, TrlTedi: How many rail way employees were dismissed Irom the Western Railway for having ap proached the courts?

ShTi Datar: I cannot answer this question, Sir.

Shri Punaoase: The circular dis courages government employees from making representations to Members of P̂arl lament. May I know whether, after the normal official channel is exhausted, they are allowed to do so?

Skri Datar: That is again a question which does not actiually relate to going to courts of law. The question that the hon̂ Member has raised has been answered on th» floor of tht House already.

Smuggling

*1926. Shri Natawattar: Will the Minister of Finance be pleased to state:

(a) the total value of smuggled goods seized so far by the preventive check-posts on the borders of Portu guese settlements in India during 1953-54; and

(b) whether any smugglers were punished?

The Parliamentary Secretary to the Minister of Finance (Shri B. R. Bhagat); (a) The totbl value of smuggled goods seized at the check-posts ?n the borders of Portuguese Settlements in India is Rs. 5,4;̂ ,590 approximately for the ten months ending January 1954.

(b) Yes, the total number of smug glers proceeded against during the year
1953-54 (upto January 1954) depart
mentally was 1,124 and in court of Law, 2.

Shri Natawadkar: May I know the names of some important articles smug gled and whether it is a fact that large quantities of foreign liquor were also smuggled into the neighbouring StatB of ^m bay?

Shri B. R. Bhagat: The articles smuggled are gold, playing cards, fountain pens, cloth, watches, ciga rettes etc. Foreign liquor is also one of the articles.
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UPLWT. o r TRIBAI S IN MADHYA BHARAT

"■1927. Shri Damar: Will the Minis ter of States be pleased to state:

(a) the amount allotted by the Central Government for the uplift of the Scheduled Tribes and the ex-Cri minal Tribes in Madhya Bharat for 1954-55; and -

(b) the heads utider which the sum allotted for 1953-54 was utilized by the Government of MSdhya Bharat for the betterment ol the Scheduled
Tribes?

The Deputy MlnLvter of Home AfTain (Shri DaUr): (a) Rs. 10 lakhs for the welfare of Scheduled Tribes end Development of Scheduled areas and Rs. 1 5 lakhs for the welfare of ex Criminal Tribes. The amounts allot ted are. however, tentative and will be finalised on the receipt of detailed schcmes fro*i the State Government.

(b) 1. Productive Schemes.

2. Schemes for Educational Advance-meat.

3. Schemes for Public Health, Anti Malaria Activities.

4. Schemes for Village Roads.

5. Other Schemes.
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